CAPE KARLI (IRE)	Cape Cross (IRE)	Green Desert	Toreign Courier
		Park Appeal	Ahonoora Balidaress
(2011) BROWN MARE	Karliysha (IRE)	∫ Kalanisi	∫ Doyoun ∖ Kalamba
(2004)		∫ Karliyka	∫ Last Tycoon ∖ Karlafsha
Covered by PROFI	TARIF (IRF) Last	Service May 2nd	Pregnancy and Covering

JELLABLE (IRE). Last Service May 2nd. Pregnancy and Covering Certificates at Sale.

CAPE KARLI (IRE), placed twice at 3 years; dam of:

2017 g. Javea Magic (IRE) by Society Rock (IRE): placed once at 2 years, 2019.

2018 f. by Fast Company (IRE).

2019 No Return.

1st dam

KARLIYSHA (IRE): winner at 3 years in France and placed twice; dam of 2 winners from 5 runners and 8 foals;

Maude Adams (IRE): 5 wins at 3 and 4 years and £39,068, placed 5 times, broodmare. Cloud Dragon (IRE): winner at 3 years, 2017 and placed once.

She also has a 2-y-o colt by Pour Moi (IRE) and a filly foal by Champs Elysees (GB).

2nd dam

Karliyka (IRE): 4 wins at 3 years in France and £36,407 and placed 4 times inc. 2nd Prix de Saint-Cyr, Evry, L. and Grand Prix de la Teste, La Teste Buch, L.; dam of 12 winners from 12 runners and 15 foals inc.:

KASTHARI (IRE): 6 wins, £145,399: 2 wins at 3 and 5 years and £114,918 inc. Great North East. Railway Doncaster Cup, Doncaster, Gr.2, placed 14 times inc. 3rd Great North East. Railway Doncaster Cup, Doncaster, Gr.2, Bonusprint Henry II S., Sandown Park, Gr.2 and Jockey Club Cup, Newmarket, Gr.3; also 3 wins over hurdles and placed twice and **winner** over fences and placed twice.

KARGALI (IRE): 4 wins at 3 to 5 years and £90,948 inc. www.thetote.com Gladness S., Curragh, **Gr.3** and Heritage S., Leopardstown, L., placed 4 times inc. 3rd Bruce Betting Newbridge Gladness S., Curragh, Gr.3.

KARASTA (IRE): **2 wins** at 2 years and £61,974 inc. Rothmans Royals May Hill S., Doncaster, **Gr.3**, placed 2nd Prix Marcel Boussac-Royal Barriere, Longchamp, Gr.1; dam of 5 winners.

Karliyna (IRE): winner at 3 years and £10,359 and placed once, 2nd Lord Weinstock Mem. Ballymacoll S., Newbury, **L.**; dam of a winner:

Karaliyfa (IRE): winner at 3 years and placed twice; dam of 5 winners inc.:

Karawana (IRE): 2 wins at 3 years and £39,130 and placed 4 times; dam of KARAKTAR (IRE): 4 wins at 2 and 3 years in France and £106,751 inc. Prix du Prince d'Orange, Longchamp, Gr.3, Prix Noailles, Longchamp, Gr.3 and Prix Francois Mathet, Saint-Cloud, L., placed twice inc. 3rd Prix Thomas Bryon, Saint-Cloud, Gr.3, Karatash (IRE): winner at 3 years and placed once, 3rd Nijinsky S., Leopardstown, L.

Karkiyla (IRE): unraced; dam of **4 winners** inc.: **Kalann (IRE)**: **5 wins**, £103,405: **3 wins** at 3, 4 and 7 years and £58,283 and placed 14 times inc. 3rd Doncaster Cup, Doncaster, **Gr.2** and Irish Field Loughbrown S., Curragh, L.; also 2 wins over hurdles at 4 years.

3rd dam

KARLAFSHA: 2 wins at 3 years in France and £33,869 inc. Prix des Lilas, Chantilly, L.; dam of **5 winners** from 8 runners and 12 foals inc.:

Karliyka (IRE): see above.

Kalimar (IRÈ): ran on the flat in France; dam of 4 winners inc.:

Tibouchina (IRE): 2 wins at 4 years; dam of Wish Come True (IRE): 5 wins, £304,013: 4 wins at 2 to 4 years in Australia and in Italy and £279,083, 2nd Derby Italiano Better, Rome, **Gr.2**; also **winner** over jumps at 7 years, 2017 in Australia and £24,930.